MIC2587 Evaluation Board
Single Channel, Positive-Voltage
Hot Swap Controller
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
October 2008
M9999-102108-A
General Description
MIC2587/MIC2587R Hot Swap Controller

event. COUT, however, may be a tantalum capacitor as
the MIC2587 controls the di/dt and dv/dt seen by COUT.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
MIC2587-1BM EV Evaluation board with the
MIC2587-1BM device
MIC2587R-1BM EV Evaluation board with the
MIC2587R-1BM device
Micrel, Inc. MIC2587/MIC2587R Evaluation Board
October 2008 2 M9999-102108-A
Operation
External Switch
The MIC2587 requires an external N-Channel MOSFET
to serve as the power switch device. The MIC2587 pin
connections for the MOSFET terminals and sense
resistor are shown in the attached circuit schematic. The
SUM110N10-09, a power MOSFET in a TO-263